REGULAR MEETING OF THE OITY COUNOIL:
in., Texa roch 23, 1913,

The Gounocil was oalled to order by the Mayor « Roll oall showed the following

" memders present: Oouncilmen Alford, Gillis, Mayor MoFadden, Councilmen Muellex and Steok,

5; absent, nons,
The Minutes of the last meeting were read and Oouncilman Gillis moved the adoption

of sanme as read. Motion waa mseconded by Oocunoilman Alford and same prevailed by the
following vote: Ayes, Counoilmen Alford, Gillis, Mayor MeFadden, Councilmen Mueller and ‘
8teck, 5; nays, none. |

The Mayor leid before the Oounocil the following resolution |

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of the 0ity of Austin to improve certain areas of the ,
land purohased from the Board of Trustees of the Fublic Free S8ohools of the Oity of =
Auetin lying south of the Oclorado River and weet of Barton Oreek, and in planning suoch .
improvements it is found that a portion of the area proposed tc be improved is included
in the land heretofore leased by A. J. Zilker to John F. Butler, T. J. Butler and
Walter H. Walne, ssid land having been purchased by the O0ity, subject to said lease; and

WHEREAS, said John P. Butler, T. J. Butler and Walter H. Walne have agreed to i
release a suffioient portion of their leased land tp make way for sald improvements , I
towit: 11.42 acres, in exchange for the 01ty lemeing to them 7.39 acres of land lying |
immediately west and adioining their leased land, and have agreed to remove all improve=-
ments from said land go released, in congideration of the Olty granting them an easement
ap means of ingress to and egress from esid land to be leased, and the conetruotion by
the Oity of a fenoce to enclose the new land leased by the 0ity; now, therefore,

EE IT REBOLVED BY THE OITY COUNQIL OF THE OITY OF AUSTING

THAT the Oity Manager be and he is hereby authorized and direocted to enter into a
contraot with said John F. Butler, T. J. Butler and Walter E. Walne, oarzrying into erfeot'

the agreement above reocited.
The above resolution was adopted by the follewing vote: Ayes, CQounoilmen Alford,

0illis, Mayor MoFadden, Oouncilmen Mueller and Steock, 5; nays, nones
The Oity Manager submitted to the Cpounoil the following tabulation of bids rooeivedf
on one Steam Turbine and Generator and one Surface Condenser for the Tleoctric Light and

Power Plant:
VAustin, Texas, March 23, 1933

The Honorable Mayor and 04ty Counoil,
Oity of Austin,
Austin, Texas,

Gentlemen!

Ve submit herewith ocur tabulations of the bids submitted to the Gity of Aystin and
8p°2°d on March 1k, 1933, for one (1) Steam Turbine & Genersator and one (1) Surface
onaenaer.

The following bide on the Steam Turbine were received:

BIDDER_ %Zgu%gioe gt:ler gggler giid%:lter -g::i:g011 gfz Pz 2§f£§:°3?3
Allis-Chalmers $119,870.00 Inc 1Ino $805.00 Ino 8119,065,00 & 0
Westinghouse 120,320,00 * o None #250.00 120,670,000 1,505.,00
General Electric 120,800,060 * “ None 250,00 121,050,00 1,985.00

‘oo From the above you will note that the Allis-Chalmers bid is low in the original dbid
22 of .

Our caleulations from the water rates submitted by the various Sidders in their
originel proposals on their respective turbines, show that the Allie-Chalmere is likewipe
the moet economical in operation.




Thus the Allis-Chalmers bid is low both in first oost and operating porformance.

The following bids were reoceived on the Surfaoe Oondenser:

BIDDER Betce  big.Leve loter et %o Low Bia
~Sontrol

WESTINGHOUSE §14,750,00  $100,00 $14,650,00 0

FOSTER-WHETLER 16,695.00 $23.00 26,718,00 92,068,00
INGSOLL=RAND 17,512400 17,512.00 2,862,00
WORTHINGTON 18, 888,00 130400 18,758,00 4,108,00
¢ H WHEELER 18,980,400 18,980,00 , %,330400
ALLIS~OHALMERS 22,000400 2e,000,00 7,350400

From the above tabulstion you will nete that the Westinghouse Eleotric & Mfg. 0o,
is low in the original bid prioce.

From cur tabulation of the ocaloulated operating ocosts these further show that the
Westinghouse Eleotrio & Mfg. Oompany is low.

The above results are submitted to you for vour oconeideration and actions

Yours very truly,

(8gd) walter E. Seaholm
Electrical Superintendent.

R Ho KnipTans sw
uperintendent.

Oouncilman Mueller moved that in view of the above Tecommendations of the Electrical
and Plant Superintendents, the net vid of Allis-Chalmers on the Steam Turdine and Generator,
in the amount of $119,065.00, and the net bid of Westinghouse Eleotric & Manufaoturing
Qompany on the Surface Condenger, in the amount of $14%,650.00, be accepted ae the loweet
and best bids,respectively, and that the 0ity Manager be direoted to enter intc contract
with the said Allig~0Ohalmerse and the Weetinghouse Electric & Manufacturing Company accord-
inglye The motion was sesonded by Ocunocilman Gillis and same prevailed by the following
vote: Ayes, Oounoilmen Alford, Gillis, Mayor MoPadden, OCouncilmen Mueller and Steock, 5;
nays, none,

An excorpt froem the Minutes of the Park Board of March 21, 1933, recommending that
owing to thas limited funds aveilable in the Parks and Playgrounds Bond Fund the sum of
$1550.,00 be appropriated out of said fund for the improvement of the playground at
Perdenales and Oanterbury Streete and the remaining cost of said project, amounting to
$950.00, be paid for out of other funds and supplemented with R. F. 0. labor if available,
was read,

The Qity Manager reocommended that the entire cost of the above projeot, amounting to
$2500,00, as shown by the eatimate prepared by Jas. A. Garrison, Superintendent of Reorea-
tion, be paid for out of the Parkes and Playgrounds Bond Fund, stating that R. F. . labor
oould not be prooured for same,

OQoungilman Mueller then introduced the following resolution:

WHEREAS, an estimate has heen presented to the 0ity Qouncil showing the coat of
oonstructing a playground in the Sewer Treatment Plant grounds at Perdenales and Canterbury
Btreets; and

WHEREAS, the 0ity Council has reviewed and approved thie estimate; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE QITY COUNCIL OF THE QITY OF AUSTIN:

THAT the sum of $2500.,00 be and the game is hereby appropriated out of the Parks

and Playgrounds Bond Fund for the conatruction of a playground in the Sewer Treatment




Plant grounds at Perdenales and Oanterbury Btreets.
The above resolution was adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Councilmen Alford,Gillis,
Mayor McFadden, Oouncilmen Mueller and 8teock, 5; nays, none,

The Mayor laid before the Oouncil the following resclutiont

WHEREA®, the Park Board of the 0ity of Austin passed a resolution requesting the Oity
Qounoil to appropriate the sum of Three Thousand ($3000.,00) Dollare out of the Parke and
Playgrounds Bond Find for the purpose of continued road development in Shoal Oreek Park
between 12th and 2Uth Streets; and

WHEREAS, the reocommendation of the Park Board has been reviewoed and approved by the

Oity Oounoil; theréfore, |
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE QITY OQOUNGIL OF THE QITY OF AUSTIN: ;
THAT the sum of Thras Thousand ($3000,00) Dollars be and the same is hereby appropri-
ated out of the Parks and Playgrounds Bond Fund for the purnoese of sald shoal Oreok road
development, ' |
The above resolution was adopted by the fellowing vote: Ayes Ocunoilmen Alford ,
Gillie, Mayor MoFadden, Oounoilmen Mueller and 8teock, 5; nays, none,

The Mayor laid befors the Ocuneil the following resolution:

'WHEREAS, the Park Board of the Oity of Austin passed a resolution recommending the
expenditure of $2500.00, or as much thereof as may be necessary, for the purpose of ocon=

struoting a swimming pool in the Mexican Park, said resclution having been pasesd on the
27th day of January, 1933, and being recorded in Park Board Minute Book on page 155; and
WHEREAS, the recommendation ¢f the Park Board has been reviowed and approved by the

O0ity Couneil; therefore, .
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE QITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:
THAT the aﬁm of $2500.,00 is hereby appropriated out of the Parke and Playgrounds Bond .
Fund for the purposs of constructing a swimming pool in the Mexican Park. {

The above resoclution was adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Councilmen Alford, ;
6il1lie, Mayor MoFadden, Councilmen Mueller and Steek, 5; nays, none. |

The Mayor laid before the Ocunoil the following resolution: I
WHEREAS, the PaTk Board of the City of Austin passed & repolution to execute the
oonstruction of several temporary dams aoross Blunn Oreek, sald rssclution having been
pasged on February 15, 1933, and baing recorded in Park Board Minute Book on page 156; and
WHEREAS, the recommendation of the Park Board has been reviewsd and approved by the
City Oounoil; therefovre,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE QITY OQUNCIL OF THE QITY OF AUSTIN: .

THAT the sum of $321.25 1p hereby apnropriated out of the Parka and Playgrounds Bond
Fund for the purnose of construoting the first of thase dams.

The ahove resolution was adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Counocilmen Alford,
f11lis, Mayor MoFadden, Osunoilmen Mueller and 8teck, 5; nays, none,

The Mayor laid hefore the Counoil the following resolution:

WHEREAS, J. J. Wattinpger ie the Oontraotor for the construotion of the huilding
lcoated on that portion of the University of Texas proverty located annroximately ons blook

north of Fast 19th S8treet and adjdining Red River Street on the west, and desires a portion
of the street and eidewalk epace ahutting Lots &6, 7, &, and 9, Blook 10, Christian and
Fellman Addition, Divieion Q" of the City of Austin,during the construction of the building,

such space to be uesed in the work and for the etorage of materiale therefor; therefore,




BE IT RESOLVED BY THE OITY COUNOIL OF THE QITY OF AUSTING

1. THAT space for the uses hereinabove enumerated be granted to eaid J. J. Wattinger,

the houndary of which ia demoribed as follows:

STREET AND STDEWALK WORKING BPAJE

Beginning at the southeast corner of pald Lot 9; thance in an asaterly direotion
and at right angles with the centerline of Red River Street to a point & feet eamt of
the west ourb of Red River Street; thenoe in a northerly direoction and parallel with the
centerline of Red River Street a distance of 252 feet to a point; thence in a westerly
direction and at right angles with the centerline of Red River 8trest to the west line
of Red River Btreet; thence in a southerly direction following the weet line of Red
River Street to the point of the beginning.

2, THAT the above privilegen and allotment of space are granted to eaid J. J. Wattinger,

hereinafter termed "Oontractor!, upon the following express terme and oconditions:

(1) That the Contractor shall ereot and maintain continuously in pood condition

during the use of said space hereby allotted along and inpide the east boundary of said

working space B substantial walkway at least 4 feet high subetantially bramoed and snchored

in suoh a manner that the puard rail will not get out of line with wear and the sidewalk

side of such guard raile shall be free from projecting nalls, srlintere and any other

jagged or loose object., Not more than 30 1in. ft. of such walkway may he conetructed in

removable sectionse which may be removed for ingress and egress of trucks and materials

during oonoreting and other operations where such vehicular gervioe is required buf suoh

walkway seoctions shall he repleced as soon as the opening is not nesded for the passage

of tTucks.
{(2) T™at the Oontractor shall in no way obetruct any fire pluge or publio utilities

in the construotion of such walkway.
(3) That no vohicles loading or unloading material at such working spece shall perk

on any part of the street or sidewalk outside of the allotted working spaoce.

(4) Thet provision shall be made for the normal flow of all storm waters in the

gutter and the Oontractor will be responsible for eny damage done due to obgtruction of

any euoh storm waters.

(5) That the Oontractor shall place on the outeide corners of the walkway and in

at least two placee between the ends of the walkway attached to the ocuter rail of the

same red lighte during all periods of darkness.

(6) That the Oontractor im permitted to construnt a temporary work office within

such allotted workins epace.

(7) T™hat the Oontractor shall remove all fences, barricades, loose materials and

other obstruotions on the sidewalk and street immediatsly after the necassity for their

existenoe on said sidewalk or ntrest has ocessed, suoch time to be detormined by the 0ity

Manager, and in any event all msuoh sidewalk, barricadem, materials, squipment and other

obatruotions shall be ramoved not later than Beptember 1, 1933,

(#) That the Contractor shall rastors 21l publin and private nproparty injured

during the umse of such epace to as good ocondition as the mame axiated bafore the uge of

euoh space began,

(9) T™at the 0ity reeerves the right to revoke at ary time any and all the privi-

lerzes herein pranted or to remuire the erection or installation nof sdditional barriere

or safe-ruards if the conditione demand ‘t.

(10)That the Oontractor shall furnigh the City of Austin m surety bond in the
fum of Five Thousand ($5000.00) Dollare, which ehall protect, indemnify and hold harmless

the City of Austin from any claimp for damaces to any nersgon or prorerty that may accrue

to or be brought by any person by reaeson of the exercise of the privilegee rranted the




Gontraotor by the Olty of Austin and shall guarantae the replacement of all eidewnlks,
pavement and all other public property and public utilities disturbed or removed during
the construction work and shall further puarantee the construction of a walkway and other
safeguards during the occupancy of the epaoce,

The above resolution wes adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Councilmen Alford,
61llis, Mayor MoPadden, Councilmen Mueller and Steck, 5; nays, none,

The 0ity Manager submitted to the Council report of an audit made by T. B. Trotter

Company, Auditors-Acccuntante, showing the Bond Fund Operations of the COity for the period

from March 15, 1928, to Decembar 31, 19%2. Mayor MoFadden moved that the report be Teceive
ed and flled in the records of the City. Motion was seoonded by Oouncilman Alford and E
same prevailed by the following vote: Ayes, Oouneilmen Alford, Gillis, Mayor MoFadden,
Counoilmen Mueller and 8teck, 5; nays, none. :

A motion was made by Oouncilman Alford that all penalties on oity taxes for the year ;
1932 be waived; that beginning January 1, 1934, all oity taxes mrny be paid quarterly, inters

est to acorus on payments after April 1lst; and that all penalties on olty taxes for the

i vear 1933 be waived. The motion falled of a seocond, the other members of the Counoil

J« B« Halre, omer of the Oongrese Taxi S8tation, appeared before the Gounoll and
asked that the provislon of the Taxiocab Ordinance requiring that applications for liocenaes

i
etating that they wighed to give the matter further study. i
|
|

renain on file five daya prior ¢to being acted upon be waived, and that he be allowed to !
put on two, or more, additional taxicabe toc meet an extreme emergency arising at his place 5

cf business. QOounocilman Mueller moved that,in view of the facts presented, the request of
the eaid J. E. Haire be granted and that he be allowed to put on the reguired number of
; taxicabs, subjeot to approval by the Oity Manager. Motion wep seoonded by Oouncilman

Alford and same prevalled by the following vote: Aves, Oouncilmen Alford, Gillis, Mayor

MoFadden, Qouncilmen Mueller and S8teck, 5: nays, none.

The City Manager submitted to the Oounoil his Anmial Report for the vear 1932. Vayor |
MoFadden moved that the report be received and f£iled, Motion was seconded by Councilman |
Mueller and sams prevailed hy the following vote: Ayee, Counocllmen Alford, Gillis, Uayor

MoFadden, Counocilmen Mueller and Steck, 5; nays, none.
There being no further businees, Counocllman Mueller moved to recess subjeot to omll
of the Mayor., Motion was seoconded by Councilman Alford and same prevailed by the follow-

ing vote: Ayes, Councilmen Alfaord, Gillis, Mayor MeFadden, Counoilmen Yueller and Bteok, 5;

nays, none.

The Council then recossed.

“‘at?’;fiizi";—éf'wuv

Jw

APPROVED t O O e e e e e e e
Mayor.,

Attept:

City Clerk

AT T Y ¥ B . 5 v Ea
! W\] LIRS o \ l . , ' : 4
, .

: R
; A T T SR U I , ) ' o e s mpe
R Elidi-+ 5 ﬁ T .r":" TR k. T P IR T AR P TP R LA




